$1,160 million and $1,048 million for the respective periods.

Page 25 of 110424(b)(2)

6/26/2009file://\\23filesrv01\ljs\Tamara\Lorillard Tobacco Comp, 8.125% Sr Nts due 2019.htm

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth Lorillard, Inc.’s capitalization and cash and cash equivalents on a
consolidated basis as of March 31, 2009. We have presented our capitalization:

You should read the following table along with our consolidated financial statements and related
notes, which we have incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement. You should also read
the section “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operations” in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2008, filed with the
SEC and in our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended March 31, 2009, filed with the
SEC, which we have incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement.

S-10

 •  on an actual basis; and

 •  as adjusted to reflect the receipt of the net proceeds from the sale of the notes (after deducting
the underwriting discount and estimated fees and expenses).

   As of March 31, 2009
   Actual   As Adjusted
   (In millions)

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 1,483   $ 2,228

Short-term Debt   —   —
Long-term Debt

Notes offered hereby   —   750
Total debt   —   750

Total shareholders’ equity   $ 669   $ 669

Total capitalization   $ 669   $ 1,419

Page 26 of 110424(b)(2)

6/26/2009file://\\23filesrv01\ljs\Tamara\Lorillard Tobacco Comp, 8.125% Sr Nts due 2019.htm

Table of Contents

SELECTED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The following table includes our selected historical consolidated financial information as of the
dates and for the periods indicated. The selected historical consolidated financial information as of and
for the years ended December 31, 2004 through 2008 have been derived from our audited financial
statements and are stated in accordance with U.S. GAAP. You should read the following selected
historical consolidated financial data in conjunction with “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of